

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Jim Gray Mayor Kenneth Armstrong Commissioner

TO: Mayor Jim Gray Urban County Council

Samura B. Weathers

FROM:	Chief Lawrence Weathers Lexington Police Department
CC:	Commissioner Kenneth Armstrong Department of Public Safety
DATE:	November 5, 2018
SUBJECT:	Donation - Bicycles (4) - Lexington Police Foundation

Request

Authorization to accept a donation of four (4) bicycles purchased by the Lexington Police Foundation from Pedal Power.

Why are you requesting?

Garyen Denning, Chairman, Lexington Police Foundation, would like to donate four (4) bicycles purchased from Pedal Power to be utilized by the Lexington Police Department, Downtown Entertainment District Unit, during patrolling in the downtown area. The four bicycles have a retail value of approximately \$7,362. Requesting Mayor Gray and Council approval to accept donated bicycles.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? N/A

Are the funds budgeted? NA

File Number: - 1211-18

Director/Commissioner: Lawrence Weathers, Chief Lexington Police Department

LBW/rmh